
Welcome to the Academic Parent Teacher Team 
(APTT) Meeting #1 

 
Ivy Preparatory Young Men’s Leadership Academy 

Ms. Wright  
APTT Meeting Dates: 

#1 September 11, 2014 
#2 January 15, 2014 
#3 March 12, 2015 

 



Welcome to APTT Team Meeting #1 
 

• Thank You! 
 

• Parent Survey 
 

• Working Together! 
 

• Sharing Student Data! 
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5 : 1 5  –  5 : 3 0    
W E L C O M E ,  PA R E N T  S U R V E Y,  &  I C E  B R E A K E R  A C T I V I T Y  

P U R P O S E  O F  A P T T  
 

5 : 3 0  –  6 : 0 0    
F O U N D AT I O N A L  G R A D E  L E V E L  S K I L L S  

S H A R I N G  D ATA  
 

6 : 0 0  –  6 : 1 5    
M O D E L  A C T I V I T I E S   

 
6 : 1 5  –  6 : 3 0  

P R A C T I C E  A C T I V I T I E S  
 

6 : 3 0  –  6 : 4 5  
S E T  6 0 - D AY  A C A D E M I C  S M A R T  G O A L S  

 
 
 
 
 

APTT MEETING AGENDA 
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Classroom Web: 

1. Everyone stand in a circle 
2. Say your name 
3. Tell us something about 

your name (ex. Why you were given 
that name or what does your name mean) 

4. Throw the yarn to 
someone you don’t know 

APTT ICE BREAKER  
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What is APTT?               

 

Team Meeting                   
(75-min.) 

                                        
September 11 

 
 

 

Individual 
Session                   

(30-min.) 
                                         

November 17-
21 

 

Team Meeting                  
(75-min.) 

                                        
January 15 

Team Meeting                  
(75-min.) 

                                        
March 12 
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Team 
Meeting #1 
Outcomes 

 

Today you will be able to: 

1. Understand what APTT is 
2. Learn a new foundational skill 
3. Know your child’s current 

progress in the new skill 
4. Practice a new foundational 

skill with your child at home 
5. Set a learning goal for your 

child 
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CONTENT AREA: 9TH  GRADE ENGLISH 
LANGUAGE ARTS 

 
 

Overview of Grade Level Skill 
 

Fluency 
 

 
 

 
  



0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

9th Grade Reading Fluency Goals - 220 WPM  

APTT #1 Fluency
END OF YEAR

9th  Grade Reading Fluency Classroom Data 
 8 



Practice Activity #1 

 Directions:  
 Sit down with your scholar and hand them the passage included in your 

folder 
 Take out the version of the passage for you (found in the sheet protector) 

and a dry erase marker 
 Set a timer for 1 minute and begin the timer when your scholar reads the 

first word 
 As your scholar reads, mark each error by placing a line over the word (see 

error sheet included in packet) 
 At the end of 1 minute count up how many words were attempted and 

subtract the number of errors. This is the fluency rate.  
 Ask your scholar the comprehension question found at the bottom of the 

page.  
 Graph the results on the provided graph 
 Repeat daily! 
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Practice activity demonstration – “I do” 
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Practice activity demonstration – 
“We do” 
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Practice activity demonstration – “You Do” 
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Practice Activity #2 

 Directions:  
 Sit down with your scholar and place the script between you both.  
 Assign yourself and your scholar one of the parts. 
 Then take turns reading each assigned role in the following ways: 

 The first time practice just reading the passage focused on pronunciation 
 The second time practice reading with expression 
 The third time try adding movements to the passage 

 Practice the script daily. Once your scholar has mastered one of the 
scripts, you may move on to the second one provided.  

 Have fun!! 
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What is a S.M.A.R.T. Goal? 

Specific 
Measurable 
Attainable 
Realistic 
Timely 
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Setting 60-day SMART Goals 

Your Child’s 60-Day Goal: 
Look at your child’s current progress 
Write a realistic 60-day goal for your child 
Complete the goal form in the Family Folder 
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• Thank You • 

Ms. Wright 
• 678.281.5167 • 

APTT Meeting Dates: 
#1 September 10, 2014 

#2 January 14, 2014 
#3 March 11, 2015 

bwright@ivyprepacademy.org 
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